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National Committees Meet, Grab Headlines in Halifax
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The World March of Women 2010
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Women’s Network Luncheon at December Chain Meeting continued from page 1
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INTERNATIONAL 
CHAIR

Rhonda Nelson
UFCW Local 1500

rhondan@ufcw1500.org

TREASURER
Peg Michalowski

UFCW Local 1360
pmlocal1360@aol.com

RECORDER
Laurie Mesa
UFCW Local 5

lmesa@ufcw5.org

ORGANIZING  
CO-CHAIR

Lois Taylor-Honeycutt 
UFCW Local 431

ltaylor@ufcw431.com

POLITICAL  
ACTION  CO-CHAIR
Judy Davidson
UFCW Local 655

jdavidson@ufcw655.org

COMMUNICATIONS/
MEMBERSHIP CO-CHAIR

Nancy Quiring
UFCW Canada

nancy.quiring@ufcw.ca

EDUCATION 
CO-CHAIR

Bette Mercer
UFCW Int’l Union

bmercer@ufcw.org

COLLECTIVE 
BARGAINING C0-CHAIR

Kathy Finn
UFCW Local 770

KathyF@ufcw770.org

DIVERSITY
CO-CHAIR
Ida Torres

Local 3 RWDSU UFCW
moc5658@aol.com
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Halloween Beef-and-Beer Helps the Less Fortunate this Holiday Season
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RWDSU COUNCIL
Cassandra Berrocal

Local 3 RWDSU UFCW
MOC5658@aol.com

REGION 1 - NORTH
Lisa Day

UFCW Local 1445
emday1974@verizon.net

REGION 1 - NORTH
Ellen Jordan
UFCW Local 328

ellen@ufcw328.org

REGION 1 - SOUTH
Sherry Van Dyk
UFCW Local 1245

svandyk@local1245.com

REGION 1 - SOUTH
Fallon Ager Nelson
Local 338 RWDSU UFCW
fager@local338.com

REGION 2 - NORTH
Gail Heath

UFCW Local 1994
gheath@mcgeo.org

REGION 1 - SOUTH
Agueda Arias
UFCW Local 888

aarias@ufcw888.org

REGION 4
Jessica Gibbons

UFCW Local 75
jgibbons@fuse.net

REGION 5
Nancy Parker
UFCW Local 655

nparker@ufcw655.org

REGION 5
Julie Bryant  

UFCW Local 1995
jbryant@ufcw1995.org

REGION 5
Angela Johnson  

UFCW Local 1000
localo!ce@ufcw1000.org

REGION 6
Jeanine Owusu  

UFCW Local 789
jeanine@ufcw789.org

REGION 8 - SOUTH
Teresa D’Asaro 

UFCW Local 99 
TeresaD@ufcw99.com

RWDSU COUNCIL
Tina Buonaugurio
RWDSU NE Joint Board

bosselait@nejb.org

ICWUC COUNCIL
Mary Davis

ICWUC of the UFCW
mdavis@icwuc.org

TEXTILE & GARMENT 
COUNCIL

Tawana Fredrick
UFCW Local 90T

nataliafredrick@hotmail.com

RETIREE  
COORDINATOR

Louisette Hinton
hintonL@videotron.ca

ICWUC COUNCIL
Jacquelin Allen

Local 995C
jackierallen@sbcglobal.net

TEXTILE & GARMENT 
COUNCIL

Lynn Knaak
UFCW Int’l Union

lmk10@sbcglobal.net

REGION 8 - NORTH
Lynda Hart 

UFCW Local 555 
lyndahart@ufcw555.com

UFCW WOMEN’S NETWORK REGIONAL COORDINATORS

REGION 6
Nancy Villiancourt 

UFCW Local 653
nancyv@ufcw653.org

REGION 8 - CENTRAL
Sylvia Pino 
UFCW Local 5

Sylviaf.Pino@gmail.com

TEXTILE & GARMENT 
COUNCIL

Sue Procek
UFCW Local 147T

Soupi711@aol.com

WOMEN’S NETWORK E-NEWS, VOLUME 1, ISSUE 2 7



UFCW Women’s Network Membership Application
Name:    New Membership     Renewal

Street Address:

City State/Province Zip/Postal Code:

UFCW Local No.: Occupation: 

Work Location:

Home Phone: Work Phone: 

Email Address:

Active membership, open to all UFCW members in good standing, includes voting rights in Network actvities. Associate membership, open to those 
who aren’t active members but support the goals and purpose of the Netwrok, is open to all other supporters, including former members, retirees, 
and members of other unions. Women’s Network membership renewals are due each January.

 Active Member   Regular member - $25 for one year   Regular member - $70 for three years*

    Contributing member - $50 for one year   Sustaining member - $100 for one year

    Retired member - $10 for one year   Lifetime member - $350 one-time payment

 Associate Member   Associate Member - $25 for one year   Associate member - $70 for three years*

*Members wishing to pay for three years may do so at reduced rates

Please attach your check made out to UFCW Women’s Network  
to this form and return to: 
UFCW Women’s Network 
Attn: Rhonda Nelson 
425 Merrick Avenue 
Westbury, New York  11590
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